perform basic arithmetic. He
inherited the family trade of
handicrafts (Karuchopi) from
his ancestors but lacks skills
in other areas of work.

Gratitude and Independence:
Reshma’s Journey to a Brighter

Future

In March 2023, Reshma took out a loan of
BDT 15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Taka) to

start a small business making paper
packets. This venture marked a significant

turning point in her life. She now earns
200 Taka daily, repays her weekly loan
installments on time, and supports her

husband in managing the household. Her
children attend school regularly and